Pike County Housing Authority Utility Allowances FY 2025 Public Hearing 12/9/2024 - 1:00pm

The scheduled public hearing for Pike County Housing Authority's (PCHA) Utility Allowances FY 2025 was held on December 9th, 2024 at 1:00pm.

This public hearing covered the Utility Allowances FY 2025 draft package previously approved by PCHA on 10/24/2024, which has been available for public review and comment from 10/23/2024 through 12/9/2024, a period of no less than 45 days.

The public hearing had the following Utility Allowances FY 2025 draft package materials available for review;

Johnson Controls calculated Utility Allowances FY 2025

At this public hearing there was no attendance other than Chris Bruns, Executive Director, therefore no questions, comments, or concerns were raised at this time.

Prior to this public hearing, no questions, comments, or concerns were received at any point in the public review process.

Appeldent of the West filterior of an earth would not be a lower by the comment of

Alle will artiful rices, it is both a fine we dilight living for other will not e

At PCHA's 12/19/2024 Board Meeting it is planned to ratify the Utility Allowances FY 2025 as final.

Chris Bruns

Executive Director

THE LOCK TOWNS OF THE PARTY.